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CONSUMER INSIGHTS
YOU CAN'T IGNORE IN 2020

New Times reader survey from May 28 - June 3, 2020
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ALCOHOL

e 80% of our readers enjoy alcoholic beverages
e 75% prefer quality over price
when selecting their drink of choice



Which of the following
categories do you enjoy?

36% 29% 62% 26% 20%
42% 48% 18% 6%

Is quality or price more
important to you when buying
beer, wine or spirits?

5%
@

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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ARTS, CULTURE & MUSIC

e 83% of our readers are ready to enjoy local culture,
especially if the venues are taking measures to ensure
safe conditions



Once restrictions are lifted and it is deemed safe to do so,
how soon will you start going to
arts, culture & live music once again?

»

14%

Immediately.

| am eager to go see arts,

culture & live music
once again

(\

59%

| would proceed
with caution,
allowing others to test
the waters before me

27%

The experience of coronavirus
has turned me off to the idea
of going out to arts, culture,
& live music

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-

6/3/2020
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AUTO

e Price, Safety, and Utility are the most influential items
when shopping for a new vehicle
e 97% of our readers have their own car



19% are currently interested When shopping for a car,
in purchasing a new car which of the following criteria
are important to you?

\\‘ 53% 59% 19% 54% 31% 26%

y
—
\

7% 1% 1% 4L4% 37%
N [] ] ]
I am always, Being on | am interested | am perfectly | am not - .
in some sense,  lockdown has in buying a happy with the interested in ‘Ut'l'ty' Price. Luxury. Safety. Performance. B’a”‘?
shopping for my made me more  different car car | have buying a new car Tailor made 1 got good Utmost Allthe latest | wantq My car is g
R interestedin  than the one | fpr my value for  comfort when features to car thathls representation
buying a car currently own specific needs my dollar I'm on the road 8;Trotefct mf funto drive of wholam
my family

PHOENIX
New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



How many cars does
your household currently own?

3% 32% 42% 23%
]

Zero One Two More than
two

ource: Phoen

ix New

Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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CASINO

e The largest % of our readers visit a casino for fun & excitement
e 83% will increase or spend the same as they did prior to
outbreak



If you have visited a local AZ casino,
the main reason for visiting was?

20% 5% 6% 10% 1% 3% 10%

Fun & To win To Support Escape/ To Other
excitement money socialize worthy distract feel good/

causes myself hobby/ relax

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



Once restrictions are
lifted and it is deemed
safe to returnto
casinos, will your
spend

lllllll

79%

17%

4%

Remain the
same

Will
decrease

Will
increase

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-

6/3/2020
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DINING

e 74% will continue to use pickup or delivery even after the
quarantine has been lifted
® 62% Dined out 5 or more times a month before the outbreak

e Almost a third are anxious to go back to dining in as soon as
possible



How has the quarantine
impacted your
lunch/dinner decisions?

5%
B EEBEBE 30

29%

BEEEEEREDN %%

N []
I pickup or I happily I've picked up My cooking
order delivery pickup or orordered  at home skills
at least order delivery  once or twice are being used
once a day for several times a during to full extent
lunch/dinner week quarantine

Néti Times

Pre-coronavirus,
in a typical month,
how often did you dine out?

38% 42% 20%

Fewer than 5-10 More than
5 times times 10 times

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



Once restrictions are lifted

and it is deemed safe to dine-out,
how has the quarantine defined new habits?

| miss eating out
and will quickly go back
to dining-in bars and
restaurants

22%

I will continue The experience of
picking up and ordering,  coronavirus has made me
but a little less than I did cautious to visiting

during quarantine restaurants and will

continue to make pickup
and delivery a habit

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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FINANCE

e 57% of our readers invest their money
e Almost two-thirds of our readers save at least $5,000 of
their annual income




1% 30%

I am | am investing I'am I have curtailed | was not
investing more and there investing more my investing for investing before,
aggressively have beenno  conservatively the time being and still am not
changes to my
current strategy

| am consuming | am consuming There has been
more financial less financial no change
intel and advice intel and advice
than | did before that | did before
the virus the virus

Néti Times

How has the experience of
coronavirus impacted your
investing habits or strategy?

How has the experience of
coronavirus impacted your
consumption of information
and advice related to
long-term financial planning?

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



40% 31% 17% 4% 8%

EE
How much of your EEm
annual income EE
do you set aside =
for investment? -
H B

EE EE

EE EE

H B H N

Less than $5,000- $20,000- $50,000- More than

$5,000 $20,000 $50,000 $100,000 $100,000

uuuuuuu

New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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HOME SERVICES

® 72% are investing in improving their home during
the outbreak

e 78% will continue or increase their home
Improvement projects



During quarantine,
| found some form of home
improvement project to begin
and/or complete

\/
A

> g e
7T\

2%
True

uuuuuuu

28%
False

Once restrictions are lifted,

(]
my home improvement
[ [ J
projects will
16% 62% 22%
Increase, Stay the same, Lessen,
| enjoyed improving my at least until I really didn’t do any
home/living I have finished projects and don’t plan
experience everything on doing more
| started in the future

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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SPORTS

e 54% are anxious to attend sporting events as soon as
possible especially if the venues are taking measures to
ensure safe conditions



In a typical year,
how many live sporting events
did you attend?

~

4% 18% 8%

N N
Fewer than 5-10 More than
5 times times 10 times

Néti Times

Immediately.
| am eager to see
my favorite team

Once restrictions are lifted
and it is deemed safe to do so,
how soon will you start attending
live sporting events again?

45%
H
| would proceed The experience of
with caution, coronavirus has
allowing othersto  turned me off to the
test the waters idea of going out to
before me live sporting events

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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TRAVEL

e 51% enjoy taking three or more leisure vacations a year
e 77% are looking to book an in-state getaway
e 76% are looking to book an out-of-state getaway



\‘ ’// e

In a typical year, o ke
how many leisure ., 1
vacations did you pi —

take? than 3 \\

uuuuuuu



Once restrictions are lifted
and it is deemed safe to do so,
how soon will you book a
or other getaway?

49%
l H
Immediately. | would proceed | would not travel
| am eager to with caution, again until there is a
travel again allowing others to vaccine or the
test the waters threat of the virus
before me has almost totally

diminished

Néti Times

Once restrictions are lifted and it is
deemed safe to do so, how soon will
you book an trip?

29% 47% 24%

Immediately. | would proceed I would not travel
| am eager to with caution, again until there is a
travel again allowing others to test  vaccine or the threat of

the waters before me the virus has almost
totally diminished

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020
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YOUR NEW TIMES READERS

e 70% have not experienced any change to their employment
status or income

e Over half our readers have an annual income over $80,000

e 64% have made a self-indulgent purchase during
quarantine

e 68% have acted on New Times recommendation of a
product, service or experience



During quarantine,
how have you spent your free time?

21% 48% 31% 40% 46% 25% 20% 45% 17% 20% 17%

I've taken an I've partaken I've been I've been I've been staying I've been I've been I've been I've been Um, what Other
online courseto  in DIY or home learning to spending more indoors, devoting going for spending developing my free time??
learn a new skill improvement become a time in the enjoying couch more time to leisure drives more time with  palate for beer,

or hone an projects better cook outdoors time personal fitness my partner wine, spirits, or

existing one and/or kids cocktails

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



How, if at all, has COVID-19 impacted your employment status?

70%

There has been
no change to my

employment (y
status or income 20 (o]

| have suffered a

pay cut or loss of
‘ income, but still
have my job

(o)
3%

| have been
furloughed

0,
7%
| have been
laid off

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020




During quarantine, What type of products have you
have you treated yourself to purchased while in quarantine?

any self-indulgent purchases?

50% 33% 12% 6% 45%
&4% 32% 13% 3% 21%

|
|
|
|
| |
| |
| H N |
36% 52% 12%
(¢] (¢] 0
| H N |
i N u H N |
No, my Yes, Many. é&s &Q& ‘i@é& \{\\& ¢ @&g\‘? e§q «'&%\ 033@ @@?}% 0&@
wallet is one There have & & & & F e ¢ &
u & ¢ & ¢ & ¢ ¢
closedfor ortwo  been many & & & & &
business” & &

PHOENIX
New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



HEEHEBENsS%

34%
In what ways
do you interact with 39%
you .o HEENEN39%
Phoenix New Times?
l H
| subscribe to | follow | visit website | pick up a
one or more of  New Times on directly New Times from
the newsletters  social media the many stands
around the
valley

Have you ever acted on a
New Times recommendation

of a product, service or = =
experience?
Yes, once or Yes, | often No, | have never acted
twice look to on a recommendation

New Times for
buying advice

New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



What categories do you look to
New Times for recommendations on?

41% 37% 4% 86% 81% 26% 69% 23% L4%
l l
Travel & Beer and Auto Best of Food and Promos and  Arts, culture Sporting Local news

leisure spirits Phoenix dining deals & live music events & info

8% 12%

!

Home MM)
services

Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



Gender Age range Marital status

0% 9% 21% 21%
2% 20% 21%

30% 66% 4% 51% 45% 4%
] ] ] ]

Male  Female Prefer not Q- o S ) Married  Not Prefer not
to say ¥ Married to say

PHOENIX
New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



Income Education How likely are you

to recommend
[ ]
New Times
1% 27% 5%
4% 1% to a colleague
([ ]
- or friend?
30% 2 -
* [ |
L) L) N 3% 2% 23% 33% 39%
< $40,000— $80,000— $125,000- $200,000 .
$40,000 $80,000 $125,000 $200,000 + . | . .
[ | [ | ’k ’k
| L little A lot
[ | [ |
& & & & L)
\é\z N 3‘\@ R
& & &
~z~°§(§ q,"oé\& gfz@ A &
& Q\?;;\

PHOENIX
New-l-lmes Source: Phoenix New Times, 5/28-6/3/2020



New Times

KEY TAKEAWAYS

e 70% Have not experienced a change to employment or income.

e The New Times community enjoys quality-of-life experiences
in culture, food, travel and entertainment.

e We speak to an exclusive audience of active and affluent individuals.

e Our readers look to New Times to inform and influence their purchasing decisions.



